City of Rock Falls

603 W. 10th Street Rock Falls, IL 61071-2854

Mayor David H. Blanton 815-622-1110

City Administrator Richard J. Downey 815-564-1366



City Clerk
William B. Wescott
815-622-1104

SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING January 20, 2011 6:30 p.m.

> Municipal Council Chambers 603 West 10th Street Rock Falls, Illinois

AGNEDA

- 1. Call to Order Mayor Blanton
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Lease Agreement Wells Fargo Bank (Sewer Department Vactor Truck)
- 4. Ordinance: 2011- 2445 An Ordinance Abating the Tax Heretofore Levied for the Year 2011 To Pay Debit Service on \$1,555,000 General Obligation Bonds, (Electric System Alternate Revenue Sources), Series 2010 of the City of Rock Falls Whiteside County, Illinois.
- 5. Adjournment

Next Regular Council Meeting: February 1, 2011 @ 6:30 p.m.

Posted: 01-18-2011/William B. Wescott/City Clerk

The City of Rock Falls is subject to the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Individuals with Disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in the meeting, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting or the facilities, are requested to contact Mark Searing, ADA Coordinator, at 1-815-622-1108; promptly to allow the City of Rock Falls to make reasonable accommodations within 48 hours of the scheduled meeting.